L9800001946

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Oity/State/Zip/Frione #)	
PICK-UP	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Centilied Copies	Certificates of Status
Chapter Instructions to Filing Officer	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
L98-1946	amend.
Office Use Only	
A	
(¥5P1	
(()



05/01/06--01035--017 **8.75

3

05/01/06--01035--016 **35.00

06 MAY - 1 AH 11: 06 , FLORIDA

ť' |

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc.

126 W, Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3849
(904) 356-8371
FAX: (904) 356-8285

P. O. Box 1999
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043-1999
(904) 284-8410
FAX: (904) 284-8485

April 27, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: OAKLAND TRACE REDEVELOPMENT L.C.

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find Amended Articles of Organization, executed on April 20, 2006 by the president of the single member, First Baptist Church of Oakland Development Company, Inc. This amendment changes the membership of the limited liability company. We also enclose a check for \$35.00 and a check for \$8.75 for a certified copy.

Please forward a certified copy of the Articles of Amendment after filing to Carol Miller at Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. at the 126 W Adams Street address listed above. If you have any questions, please call me at (904) 356-8371. Thank you for your help.

Very truly yours,

4 . 1

, · · .

Carol S. Miller Attorney

csm

Enclosures

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OAKLAND TRACE REDEVELOPMENT, L.C.

ARTICLE I - Company Name: The name of the Company is: Oakland Trace Redevelopment, L.C. (the Company).

ARTICLE II - Mailing Address: The mailing address of this Company is:

P O BOX 3213, Jacksonville FL 32206

ARTICLE III - Street Address: The street address of the principal office of the Company is the same as the mailing address: 5200-20 Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville FL 32208

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent: The registered agent and the street address of the registered agent of this Company in the State of Florida shall be:

Quillie Jones, 1592 W 14th Street, Jacksonville FL 32209

ARTICLE V - Management: The Company shall have a manager.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the <u>20</u> day of April, 2006.

Member: First Baptist Church of Oakland Development Company, Inc.

Bv:

Date: 1/-20-0



CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING DESIGNATION AS AN AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted pursuant to Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes: Having been appointed registered agent of Oakland Trace Redevelopment, L.C. in its Amended Articles of Organization, at the place designated in such Amended Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity and affirms that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position.

Ouillie Jones

Date: 21-20-04

06 MAY - 1 AM 11: 06